LEIS OIL SERVICES

1410 150th Rd. * Yates Center, Kansas 66783 < (620) 212-0752

Operator License #: 30345

API #: 15-207-28712-00-00

Operator: Piqua Petro, Inc.

Lease: Wingrave

Address: 1331 XylanRd Piqua, KS 66761

Well #: 68-13

Phone: (620) 433-0099

Spud Date: 11-11-13  Completed: 11-12-13

Contractor License: 34036 Location: SE-NE-SE of 16-24-16E
T.D.: 1055 T.D. of Pipe: 1047 Size: 2.875" 1550 Feet From North
Surface Pipe Size: 7" Depth: 42’ 500 Feet From East
Kind of Well: Oil County: Woodson
LOG
Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
15 Soil/Clay 0 15 5 Lime 922 927
11 Gravel/Sand 15 26 4 Shale 927 931
101 Shale 26 127 3 Black Shale 931 934
25 Lime 127 152 8 Shale 934 942
5 Shale 152 157 5 Broken Qil Sand 942 947
156 Lime 157 313 8 Oil Sand 947 955
6 Shale 313 319 29 Shale 955 984
71 Lime 319 390 1 Lime 984 985
18 Shale 390 408 2 Shale 985 987
3 Lime 408 411 X Lime 987 988
45 Shale 411 456 16 Qil Sand 988 1004
5 Lime 456 531 41 Shale 1004 1055
7 Shale/Black Shale 531 538
23 Lime 538 561
4 Shale/Black Shale 561 565
20 Lime 565 585
170 Shale 585 705
4 Lime 755 759
21 Shale 759 780
9 Lime 780 789
61 Shale 789 850
4 Lime 850 854
12 Shale 854 866
5 Lime 866 871
12 Shale 871 883
3 Lime 883 886
15 Shale 886 901 T.D. 1055
8 Lime 901 909 T.D. of Pipe 1047
13 Shale 909 922




Invoice

Leis Oil Services, LLC
1410 150th Rd -
Yates Center, KS 66783 = ol
11/8/2013 1018
Bill To
Piqua Petro, Inc.
1331 Xylan Rd
Piqua, KS 66761
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1,241 | Willie North 8-13 6.25 7,756.25
1 | Mississippi Bit Charge 600.00 600.00
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1,262 | Startz 9-13 6.25 7,887.50
1 | Mississippi Bit Charge 600.00 600.00
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1,116 | Wingrave 66-13 6.25 6,975.00
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1,107 | Wingrave 67-13 6.25 6,918.75
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
i i 0.75 315.00
1,055 | Wingrave 68-13 6.25 6,593.75
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
| Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
11056 | Wingrave 69-13 6.25 6,600.00
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1,066 | Wingrave 70-13 6.25 6,662.50
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1,081 | Wingrave 71-13 6.25 6,756.25
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
2| spread rock by bamn on wingrave and cleared location for 72-13 along trees 45.00 90.00
Total $59,483.00
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